

IA No. GA 3 of 2021
In
CS No. 90 of 2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

AHIM MITTER AND ORS.
VERSUS
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
Date: 27th January, 2021.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Ayan Kumar Boral, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Mr. Bishalaxmi Ghosh, Adv.
For the plaintiffs/petitioners.

Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Ch. Paul, Adv.
For the defendant/respondent.

The Court :- By this application, the plaintiffs/petitioners seek recording of the death of the original plaintiff/petitioner no.2 and consequential substitution and amendments.

The defendant is represented.

Learned Advocate appearing for the defendant submits that, the defendant does not object to the amendments proposed.

The proposed amendments being formal in nature are allowed.

There will be orders in terms of prayers [a] to [f] of the Master's Summons dated January 20, 2021.

IA No. GA 3 of 2021 in CS No. 90 of 2019 is disposed of accordingly.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

snn.