

OD 6

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/4/2022
In
CS/90/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AHIM MITTER AND ORS.
Versus
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date: 3rd March, 2022.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the respondent in this matter.

The petitioner is directed to serve physically on the advocate-on-record.

The matter is made returnable on 10th March, 2022.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)