

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/4/2022
In
CS/90/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AHIM MITTER AND ORS.
Versus
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date: 10th March, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Ramesh Ch. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Heard counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

The plaintiff is directed to file the affidavit of documents within seven days from the date of the order passed today. The defendant shall file his affidavit of documents within three weeks from date and discovery and inspection of the documents between the plaintiffs and the defendant should be completed within five weeks from date.

IA No.GA/4/2022 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)