

OD-88

ORDER SHEET
CS/90/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AHIM MITTER AND ORS
VS
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : July 11, 2022.

Appearance
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Mr. Ramesh Ch. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.
...For the Defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff filed Judge's Brief of Document.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the defendant submits that a cross suit being EOS/5/2020 is not listed along with the instant suit and prays for listing the EOS/5/2020 along with CS/90/2019. Counsel for the plaintiff has not raise any objection and submits that EOS/5/2020 is cross suit of CS/90/2019.

Hence, the Registrar, Original Side is directed to place the record of EOS/5/2020 along with the case record of CS/90/2019.

List the matter on 2nd August, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)