

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In CS/90/2019

AHIM MITTER AND ORS
Vs
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 29TH NOVEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chauder, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Ramesh Ch. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.
..for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the applicant in GA No. 5 of 2022 has filed an instant application for recording the death of sole defendant namely Kamal Kumar Chowdhury and for substitution of the legal heirs of the sole defendant.

Counsel for the executrix of the last Will and Testament dated 1st December, 2021 is present. The sole defendant died on 19th August, 2022 leaving behind the applicant as the sole legal heir.

Perused the application and considered the submission made by the Counsel for the applicant of GA No. 5 of 2022.

Prayers (b) to (f) of the Master's Summons are allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner is granted leave to correct in paragraph 2 at page 32 of the affidavit portion by mentioning as plaintiff No. 2A instead of plaintiff No. 2.

GA No. 5 of 2022 is disposed of.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)