

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019

AHIM MITTER AND ORS
-Vs-
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

AND

EOS/5/2020

KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHARY
-Vs-
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 10th February, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs in CS/90/2019
& defendants in EOS/5/2020

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Paul, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Anindya Dutta, Adv.
... for the defendant in CS/90/2019
& plaintiff in EOS/5/2020

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiffs in CS/90/2019 submits that their suggested issues are ready but the counsel for the defendant prays for time to file suggested issues. In connection with EOS/5/2020, counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to take appropriate steps for substitution of the legal heirs of the plaintiff.

Considered the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties.

Counsel for the defendant in CS/90/2019 is directed to file suggested issues within a week after serving a copy to the counsel for the plaintiffs and to take appropriate steps in connection EOS/5/2020 in the meantime.

Let the matter appear on 22nd February, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)