

OD-12 & 13

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019

AHIM MITTER AND ORS.
-VS-
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

WITH

EOS/5/2020

KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 1, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.

Mr. Altamas Alim, Adv.

... for the plaintiffs in CS/90/2019 &
defendants in EOS/5/2020

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiffs in CS/90/2019 and defendants in EOS/5/2020 is present but none appears on behalf of the defendant in CS/90/2019 and plaintiff in EOS/5/2020.

Counsel for the plaintiffs in CS/90/2019 has filed the suggested issues. Let the same be kept with the record.

As none appears on behalf of the defendant in CS/90/2019 and plaintiff in EOS/5/2020, for the interest of justice one chance is to be given to the defendant in CS/90/2019 and plaintiff in EOS/5/2020 to appear before this Court on the next date fixed.

It is made clear that on the next date fixed if none appears on behalf of the defendant in CS/90/2019 and plaintiff in EOS/5/2020, the suit will be proceeded accordingly.

List the matter on 12th September, 2023.

It is also found that the plaintiff in EOS/5/2020 has also not taken any steps for substitution of the legal heirs of the plaintiff in EOS/5/2020. By the next date fixed if the plaintiff in EOS/5/2020 will not take any steps, appropriate orders will be passed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS