

OD 13+14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019
IA NO: GA/6/2024
AHIM MITTER AND ORS
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY
WITH
EOS/5/2020
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:23rd August, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Ms. Ajeya Choudhury,Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder,Adv.
...for plaintiff.

The Court:- The Learned Registrar, Original Side shall submit a report as to whether the substituted defendants are served with Writ of Summons and with regard to date of appearance, if any and date of filing of written statement, if any.

The matter will appear in the list on 17th September, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)