

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019
IA NO: GA/6/2024
AHIM MITTER AND ORS
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

WITH

EOS/5/2020
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 17th September, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Ajeyaa Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

The Court:- None appears for the defendant.

Learned Counsel for the plaintiff is present and moves GA/6/2024.

Adjourned to 19th September, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)