

OD-17 & 18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019
IA NO: GA/6/2024
AHIM MITTER AND ORS.
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

EOS/5/2020
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 19th September, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Ajeyaa Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pal, Adv.

The Court:- GA/6/2024 is filed by the plaintiff praying for substitution in view of the death of the original plaintiff no. 1. Mr. Pal, Learned Counsel appearing for the defendant did not raise any objection. Let prayers (a) to (e) of the Master's Summons be allowed. The Department is directed to take necessary steps in this regard. Let the suit appear in the list on 6th December, 2024 for framing of issues. Accordingly, GA/6/2024 is disposed of. Affidavit of service filed today be kept in record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)