

OD-12+13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019

SIPRA MITRA AND ORS
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

WITH

EOS/5/2020

KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHURY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 6th December, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Siddharta Lahiri, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rishad Medora, Adv.

Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Basu, Adv.

Ms. Srijeeta Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Das.

...for the defendants.

The Court:- Both the suits will appear in the list on 15th January, 2025
for framing of issues.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)