

OD-14 & 15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019
SIPRA MITRA AND ORS
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

With

EOS/5/2020
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 15th January, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Paul, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Mr. Paul, Learned Counsel appearing for the defendant seeks accommodation to file supplementary affidavit. Leave is granted. Supplementary affidavit shall be filed on or before the returnable date.

Let the suit appear in the list on 19th February, 2025 under the heading "Framing of Issues".

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)