

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019

SIPRA MITRA AND ORS

VS

MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

with

EOS/5/2020

IA NO: GA/3/2025, GA/4/2025

KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHARY

VS

AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 29th April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

Mr. Dipto Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Dpendra Nath Chunder, Adv.

..for the plaintiff in CS/90/2019 and Defendants in EOS/5/2020

The Court:- Affidavits-in-opposition in GA/3/2025 and in GA/4/2025 shall be filed within two weeks, affidavit-in-reply, if any, within one week thereafter.

Both the applications shall appear in the list on 22nd May, 2025 for further hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)