

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019
SIPRA MITRA AND ORS
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

WITH

EOS/5/2020
IA NO: GA/3/2025,
GA/4/2025
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 9th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. Dipto Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CS/ 90/ 2019

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Paul, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the defendant in CS/ 90/ 2019
..for petitioner in EOS/ 5/ 2020

The Court:- Exchange of affidavit in GA/3/2025 as well as GA/4/2025 is yet to be complete.

Affidavit in opposition in GA/3/2025 in EOS/5/2020 is filed today. Let the same be kept in record. Affidavit in reply, if any, shall be filed on or before the returnable date.

So far as GA/4/2025 is concerned, affidavit in opposition shall be filed within three weeks from date; affidavit in reply, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

The suit along with the applications shall appear in the list on 28th July, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
AR(CR)