

OD-24+25

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/90/2019
SIPRA MITRA AND ORS
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY
WITH
EOS/5/2020
KAMAL KUMAR CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 26th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CS/90/2019
and for the defendant in EOS/5/2020

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Paul, Adv.
...for the defendant in CS/90/2019
and for plaintiff in EOS/ 5/2020

The Court:- In compliance with the Order dated 8th August, 2025, cost of Rs. 20,000/- was paid to the High Court Legal Services Authority. Mr. Paul, learned Counsel appearing for the substituted plaintiff of EOS/5/2020 furnishes a copy of the receipt showing due payment.

Department is directed to carry out the amendments in the plaint.

Let the matters appear in the list for framing of issues on 12th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)