

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019
SIPRA MITRA AND ORS
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

With

EOS/5/2020
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 12th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. D. N. Chunder, Adv.

Mr. Altamas Alim, Adv.

*...for the plaintiff in CS/90/2019
& for the defendant in EOS/5/2020*

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pal, Adv.

*...for the defendants in CS/90/2019
& for the plaintiff in EOS/5/2020*

The Court:- Mr. Pal, Learned Counsel for the defendants in CS/90/2019 submitted that an application is pending for substitution of the defendant no. 3 and prays for accommodation. The matter is adjourned to 21st November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)