

OD-23+24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/90/2019
SIPRA MITRA AND ORS
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY
WITH
EOS/5/2020
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 17th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. D. N. Chunder, Adv.

Mr. Altamas Alim, Adv.

...for the plaintiff in CS/90/2019
& for the defendant in EOS/5/2020

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pal, Adv.

...for the defendants in CS/90/2019
& for the plaintiff in EOS/5/2020

The Court:- Perused the report of the Learned Registrar-in-charge dated 3rd December, 2025. Ahim Mitra, being the defendant no. 3 appearing in the substitution application being GA No. 5 of 2025 in EOS 5 of 2020 shall be corrected to read as "Ahim Mitter". Direction passed earlier may be carried out.

Both the suits will appear in the list for framing of issues on 6th February, 2026. Discovery, inspection and disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)