

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/90/2019

SIPRA MITRA AND ORS
VS
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHURY

With

EOS/5/2020
MANJU DEVI CHOWDHARY
VS
AMAR NATH MITRA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 24th February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. D. Chunder, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CS/90/2019

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Paul, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in EOS/5/2020

The Court:- On prayer of Mr. Paul, Learned Counsel on behalf of the Plaintiff in EOS/5/2020 submitted that an application for amendment has been filed which is yet to come in the list. Accordingly, he sought for an adjournment.

The matter is adjourned to 21st April, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)